CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW RESOLUTION NO. SERIES 2019

A RESOLUTION PROHIBITING THE OPERATION OF A BICYCLE, ELECTRIC BICYCLE, OR TRANSPORTATION DEVICE UPON SIDEWALKS IN DESIGNATED LOCATIONS

WHEREAS, pursuant to Mountain View City Code, Article VI of Chapter 19, Section 19.53(c), no person shall ride a bicycle, electric bicycle, or transportation device upon the sidewalk except as designated by City Council resolution and where signs are posted; and

WHEREAS, the City Traffic Engineer recommends that operation of a bicycle, electric bicycle, and transportation device be prohibited on the sidewalk along Castro Street between Central Expressway and High School Way/Yosemite Avenue and along San Antonio Road between California Street and El Camino Real to avoid mobility conflicts on sidewalks in these high-pedestrian traffic areas;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mountain View that pursuant to Mountain View City Code Section 19.53(c), operation of a bicycle, electric bicycle, and transportation device is prohibited at the following locations:

1. Along Castro Street between Central Expressway and High School Way/Yosemite Avenue; and

2. Along San Antonio Road between California Street and El Camino Real.

This Resolution shall become effective upon the effective date of the Ordinance Repealing Article VI of Chapter 19 of the Mountain View City Code in its Entirety and Adding a New Article VI Related to Bicycles, Electric Bicycles, Motorized Scooters and Transportation Devices, introduced on March 26, 2019.

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

PdC/5/RESO 015-02-14-19r